

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Controller of Patents & Designs
& Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Murlidhar Khadilkar a/w Mr. Chinmay Page, Mr. Ashitosh Pawar,
Mr. Akash Sarik and Mr. Atif Sayyed a/w Mr. Krishna and Saurastri
Asso. for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 29 November 2024

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate representing the Petitioner has sought discharge in the matter. Advocate is discharged accordingly.

2. The newly appointed advocate is also present. He shall take appropriate steps for filing the Vakalatnama for coming on record.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2024.11.30
15:45:50
+0530

3. Commercial Miscellaneous Petition shall be placed for directions on 3rd December 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]