

jsn

Digitally signed  
by JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date:  
2024.12.04  
11:10:11  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Assistant Controller of Patents and  
Designs and Anr.

...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Murlidhar Khadilkar with Mr. Akash Sarik for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondents.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 3RD DECEMBER, 2024.

**ORDER :**

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner has referred to the order dated 29th November, 2024. The newly appointed Advocate has come on record. The Commercial Miscellaneous Petition is placed today for directions. However, none appears for the Respondent.

2. In view thereof, the Commercial Miscellaneous Petition shall be placed on 17th December, 2024.

3. Notice of this Order shall be served on the Respondents by the Advocates for the Petitioner and Affidavit of Service to that effect shall be filed prior to the next date. In the event, the Respondents fail to make appearance, the Commercial Miscellaneous Petition shall be placed for hearing and will proceed in their absence.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]