

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Asst. Controller of Patents
ADN Designs and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Page for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025**

P. C. :

1. In terms of order dated 3/12/2024 the petitioner has filed affidavit of service showing that respondent No.1 was duly served while the packets sent to respondent No.2 were returned with the remark "Addressee has left without information".
2. In view of the above, list the petition for final disposal on 9/4/2025 (High on Board). In the meanwhile respondents may file their reply affidavit, if so advised.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)