

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Controller of Patents
and Designs & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Chinmay Page i/b Muralidhar Khadilkar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2025.

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Digitally
signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date:
2025.05.06
10:39:43
+0530

P. C. :

1. It appears that despite the opportunity granted by this Court by order dated 26th February 2025, the respondents have failed to file their reply affidavit.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in this proceeding that has been transferred from the Intellectual Property Appellate Board (IPBA), seeks adjournment on the ground that in view of change of advocates, the entire set of papers are not available with the counsel to assist this Court.

3. In view of the above, the advocate on record for the petitioner is permitted to inspect the record of this petition. Liberty is granted to take copies of the petition from the Registry at the cost of the petitioner within

four weeks from today.

4. List the petition for further consideration/hearing on **24th June 2025.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)