

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant ... Petitioner

Versus

The Asst. Controller Of Patents Adn Designs And ... Respondents
Anr

Adv. Chinmay Page for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh and Ashutosh Mishra, V. Pradeep for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 21, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Deshmukh, appears on behalf of the Respondent and seeks time of four weeks. Let the additional copy of the Petition be served upon the learned Counsel for the Respondent.

2. Stand over to **18th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]