

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Asst. Controller Of Patents Adn Designs And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Page for Petitioner (Through VC).

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ashutosh Misra for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Deshmukh today has made a grievance that, though a copy of the Petition has been served upon the Advocate, the same has not been served upon the Respondent –Authorities as is required.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that service shall be completed within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to **4th February, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]