

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Asst. Controller Of Patents Adn Designs And Anr

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent No.1.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Deshmukh seeks four weeks' time to file counter claim. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]