

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Asst. Controller Of Patents Adn Designs And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Page for Petitioner(Through VC).

Mr. Yashodep Deshmukh (Through VC) a/w Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Rutwik Rao,
Vaidehi Pradeep for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Deshmukh, time to file Reply Affidavit is extended as and by way of last chance by a period of three weeks from today.
2. Rejoinder if any to be filed one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]