

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1118 OF 2022**

Kunden Shrikant Hanumant

..Petitioner

Versus

The Asst. Controller Of Patents Adn Designs And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Chinmay Page for Petitioner (through VC)

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh (through VC) a/w Mr. Ashutosh Misra, Mr. Rutwik Rao, Ms Vaidehi Pradeep for Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Reply to be filed in the registry.

2 Stand over to 17th June 2026 .

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]